



C SERIES

HOSETRACT INDUSTRIES

REPLACEMENT PARTS LIST

07/01/08

WHEN ORDERING ANY OF THE PARTS LISTED BELOW, BE SURE TO INCLUDE THE MODEL NUMBER AND SERIAL NUMBER OF REEL.

MODEL NO. _____

REVERSE
SIDE

LETTER CODE	DESCRIPTION	PART NUMBER				REQ'D
A	BASE ASSEM			1256A		1
B	GUIDE ARM ASSEM			1262A		1
C	SPOOL ASSEM			1330A		1
D	SPRINGCASE COVER			1259		1
E	INLET SHAFT		1122	3190	1123	1
F	SWIVEL ASSEM	1245A	1165A	1413A	1238A	1
G	DRIVE SPRING		3303A	3296A	3297A	1
H	LATCH ARBOR			3128		1
I	LATCH PAWL			1716A		1
J	OBSOLETE (PAWL RETAINER)			1133		0
K	RETAINER RING .050 X 1 1/4			1125		2
L	U-BOLT			11492		2
M	SET SCREW 3/8-16 X 3/8			11273		1
N	SLOT HD SCREW 10-32 X 3/8			11362		4
O	NYLON LOCK NUT 10-32			11382		1
P	SELF LOCKING NUT 1/4-20			11412		8
Q	HEX HEAD BOLT 1/4-20 X 1/2			11422		4
R	GUIDE ROLLER ASSEM			1224A		1
S	STREET ELL			1458		1
T	SPRINGCASE WITH LATCH ITEM			1338A		1
U	LATCH SPRING			3134		1
V	GASKET			3137		1
W	SPRINGCASE STUD			31392		1
X	NYLON LOCK NUT 1/4-20			11402		4
Y	SELF LOCKING NUT 10-32			11352		9
Z	PRESS SCREW 10-32X 5/8			11292		5
AA	PRESS SCREW 1/4-20X 3/4			11302		4

PROPER INSTALLATION

WHEN INSTALLING REEL, RIDGID OR SOLID PIPE INLET HOOKUP WILL VOID WARRANTY. BE SURE TO USE FLEXIBLE INLET TO SWIVEL.

HOSE INSTALLATION

WITH SPOOL DETENSIONED, INSERT HOSE THROUGH HOLE IN SPOOL AND ATTACH U-BOLT. BACKWIND HOSE COMPLETELY ONTO SPOOL, THEN ROTATE FORWARD TWO REVOLUTIONS (PRELOAD), LATCH AND ATTACH STOP.

HOSE STOPS

- 1/4 - 1234A
- 3/8 - 1233A
- 1/2 - 1232A

REEL TENSION

THE HOSETRACT REEL HAS A DECEIVINGLY SMOOTH, BUT POWERFUL RETRACTION RATE. HOSE TENSION IS FACTORY SET, AND UNLESS A GROSS DECLINE IN TENSION IS NOTICED, NO FURTHER ADJUSTMENTS ARE NECESSARY. OVER TENSIONING CAN CAUSE SPRING DAMAGE, AND VOIDING OF THE WARRANTY. ALWAYS MAINTAIN HAND CONTROL OF THE HOSE UPON RETRIEVAL, ALLOWING HOSE TO RECOIL UNABATED AT A HIGH RATE OF SPEED CAN CAUSE PERSONAL, VEHICLE, OR REEL DAMAGE.

OXYGEN-ACETYLENE INSTRUCTION

INLET FITTINGS TO THREAD OXY-ACET HOSES ONTO HOSE REEL ARE INCLUDED WITH EACH REEL.

WHEN INSTALLING ANY FITTINGS INTO THE OXY-ACET SWIVEL OR REEL, BE SURE THAT THE NOTCHED FITTING FOR THE GAS SIDE IS INSTALLED IN THE SAME NOTCHED MATING PART.

NOTE: DRIVE SPRING CAN BE SHIPPED TWO WAYS

1. SPRING ONLY - ITEM G
2. SPRING COMPLETE IN CANISTER - READY FOR ATTACHMENT TO REEL (EXTRA CHARGE) SPECIFY: **IN CANISTER**

TERMS: U.S. Currency Net 30 Days, F.O.B. Factory

WARRANTY

HOSETRACT HOSE REELS AND HOSETRACT SWIVELS ARE WARRANTED TO THE ORIGINAL USER AGAINST DEFECTS IN MATERIAL AND WORKMANSHIP UNDER NORMAL USE AND PROPER INSTALLATION FOR ONE YEAR AFTER DATE OF PURCHASE. ANY PART, EXCEPT NOTED EXCLUSIONS, SHIPPED PREPAID TO AN AUTHORIZED SERVICE OUTLET OR THE FACTORY, WHICH IS DETERMINED TO BE DEFECTIVE IN MATERIAL OR WORKMANSHIP, WILL BE REPAIRED OR REPLACED. COMPONENTS NOT MANUFACTURED BY HOSETRACT SUCH AS HOSE AND OPTIONAL SWIVEL CHOICES ARE EXCLUDED FROM HOSETRACT'S WARRANTY.

HOSETRACT INDUSTRIES, LTD.
 MAILING: P.O. BOX 80008, FORT WAYNE, IN 46898
 SHIPPING: 6433 DISCOUNT DR., FORT WAYNE, IN 46818
 TELEPHONE (260) 489-8828 FAX (260) 489-6088
www.hosetract.com